(NIKI)	102007810	
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner For Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	Assignment License	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Omegon Networks Ltd.	January 21, 2002	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Limited Company		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 605		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Yokneam Illit City	State/Country Zip Code	
	mited Partnership	
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be	
	attached. (Designation must be a separate document attached. from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.		

UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Page 1

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office
	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Trains	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (Var. 4)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address	
	Code and Telephone Number
Name Attn: Trademark Adm	inistrator
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thib	popult LLD
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Trit	reduit, LLP
Address (line 2) 125 High Street	
Address (line 3) High Street Tower	
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110	
D	
Pages Enter the total number of pages conveyance document including	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	
Enter either the Trademark Application Nur	nber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the
same property).	_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Trademark Application Numbe	er(s) Registration Number(s)
	regionation (validation)
76/080,469	2354650
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌
Deposit Account	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account N	umber: # 20-0531
Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kerry M. Regan	osit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

2280421

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0240



44. UTLU 059879715

70/10/17 U, MEA UMA,,E

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

VIOLA NETWORKS LTD

HIGH FAILLED EKING

אנו המני ומגניני נילרא בשם

OWEGON NEL MORKS LLD

xiaril calleda Ekira

הוני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף גב (ב) לחוק

עלודת שינוי שם של חברה

מול החברות התשניים - 1999



aurt haveard

רשם החברות

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0241

State of Israel Companies Ordinance 1999

CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

In accordance with section 31(b) of the Companies Ordinance 1999, I hereby confirm that the company

OMEGON NETWORKS LTD.

changed its name and from now shall have the name

VIOLA NETWORKS LTD.

Signed in Jerusalem 8 Shevat 2002 [Jewish Calendar Date] 01/21/02

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

Company Number: 512648650

Attorney Kapp

On behalf of the Companies Registrar

Translated By:

Netalie Nadivi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0242